Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
11217	1-22-2011	C2	04	03
6. Status: ⊠ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				1/15/2021
8a. LANDOWNER, applicant, Corres New to system □	pondent Person ID <u>318</u> Add Seq#	8c. LANDOW New to sy		Person ID 60507 Add Seq#
W E LAND & CATTLE CO ATTN: GENE WRIGHT PO BOX 864 SUBLETTE, KS 67877-08		612 SU	LAVELLE KING NDANCE DR AND, CO 80538	
8b. Landowner(s), New to system □ PHILLIP WALLACE PO BOX 493 SUBLETTE, KS 67877	Person ID 18802 Add Seq#	8d. correspor		Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): D	WR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/2021	N & P Date to	Comply: 3/1/2022
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube	Oriller Copy
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requi	red: Da	ate Approved:	Date to	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 1/22/ Date Entered:	2021 By: MAM By:

File No. 11217	11. County: I	HS	Bas	in: CIM	ARR	ON RI	VER			St	tream:								rmation Code	e:	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N		'W		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)					by	Ad Rate gpm		ity Ov	verlap PD Files	
DEL 12481					F																	
ENT NWNESW	/ 31	30	32W		206	66	461	8						206	0	117	7	20	60 0		none	
		3.7		3.00		1			4.				7.	14								
			2	The second				je				1 67.			8.5							
			1												3	3				4-1		
13. Storage: Rate	N	F	Quant	tity					ac/ft	A	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Quantit	ty	ac/ft	
14. Limitation:	af/yr at	-1		dir.	gi	pm (_				cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)				ii. E		41 S
Limitation:	af/yr at		236	118,8	gi	pm (10			cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)					<u> </u>	_
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Star	rt Year		_	5 YR A	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit		Base	Acres		_ Co	omment _				
16. Place of Use CHK			NE	1/4		Je" .	NV	V1/4			sv	V ½			S	E1/4		Total	Owner (Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW S	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4		3 /			
CHK 2553			LE)	- 3. [1 1			jvå										k. l'		
CHK 9369									3 3						4.					3		
CHK 23339	in the			F										To the								
CHK 29710													ďá									
CHK 23200																						
		1	ď.					¥,									HA			1		
Base Acres: Year: Comments:	Mit	nimum	Reaso	nable C	Quant	tity:								# 1						5		

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 22, 2021

W E LAND & CATTLE CO INC Attn: GENE WRIGHT PO BOX 864 SUBLETTE, KS 67877-0864

RE:

Water Right, File No. 11217

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in the approval for change. A condition of the approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM enclosures

pc:

PHILLIP WALLACE

ALICE LAVELLE KING

GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 22nd day of January 2021, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 11, 217 dated 22nd day of January 2021 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

W E LAND & CATTLE CO INC Attn: GENE WRIGHT PO BOX 864 SUBLETTE, KS 67877-0864

Pc:

PHILLIP WALLACE PO BOX 493 SUBLETTE, KS 67877

ALICE LAVELLE KING 612 SUNDANCE DR LOVELAND, CO 80538

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

					F	File No	. <u>1121</u>	7				•	ge.			RE	CE	IVED
Applic	cation is he	reby r	nade f	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	ange t	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):		1.0	A A 1 1 1	- 2024
					□ P	lace of	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion						5 2021
under	the water	right v	vhich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ndition	s desc	ribed k	relowe	n City	Field Off
	ource of su																	er Resou
Name	and addre	ess of	Applica	ant: <u>M</u>	ELA	ND & C	CATTL	E CO	INC A	ttn: GE	NE W	RIGHT						
PO B	OX 864 SL	JBLET	TE KS	67877	7-0864													
Phone	e Number:	()					Email	addre	ss:								
Name	and addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: SAM	ME AS	ABO\	/E					10.			
Phone	e Number:	()	. 13		The second second		Email	addre	ss:								
The p	resently au	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
Owne	er of Land -	NA	AME:							-		بأنيد	K VENE					
															11			
					lack ou	nnleme	ntal ch	oote as	neces	sary)								
(If ther	re is more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	phieme	illai Sii	ceis as	110003	oury.,								
(If ther	re is more th	an one		vner, at	ach su	ppieme		V1/4	110003	July.)	SV	V1/4			SE	=1/4		
	re is more th		NE	1/4		1112	NV				SV NW¼		SE1/4	NE1/4	SE NW¼		SE1/4	TOTAL
			NE	1/4		1112	NV	V'/4					SE1/4	NE1/4	0 7 To		SE¼	
			NE	1/4		1112	NV	V'/4					SE1/4	NE¼	0 7 To		SE¼	
			NE	1/4		1112	NV	V'/4					SE1/4	NE¼	0 7 To		SE¼	
c. Tv	application	NE1/4 n is for NAADDR	NW/A a cha AME: ESS:	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW%	SE¼	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4			NW1/4		SE¼	
If this Owne	application	NE1/4 n is for NAADDR	NE: ESS:	sw// sw// nge in	SE¼	NE¼	NW/4 NW/4 it is p	sw/ ₄ sw/ ₄ ropose	SE¼	NE%	NW%	sw¼			NW/4	SW¼	SE¼	ACRES
If this Owne	applicationer of Land -	NE½ n is for ADDR nan one	ne n	sw// sw// nge in	SE¼ place	NE% of use,	NVV/4 NVV/4 it is p	sw/ ₄ sw/ ₄ ropose eets as	SE%	NE½ the plassary.)	NW% ace of	sw/ ₄	e chan	ged to	NW/4	SW1/4		TOTAL
If this Owne	application	NE½ n is for ADDR nan one	ne n	sw// sw// nge in	SE¼ place	NE% of use,	NVV/4 NVV/4 it is p	sw/ ₄ sw/ ₄ ropose	SE%	NE%	NW% ace of	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW/4	SW1/4		
If this Owne	applicationer of Land -	NE½ n is for ADDR nan one	ne n	sw// sw// nge in	SE¼ place	NE% of use,	NVV/4 NVV/4 it is p	sw/ ₄ sw/ ₄ ropose eets as	SE%	NE½ the plassary.)	NW% ace of	sw/ ₄	e chan	ged to	NW/4	SW1/4		TOTAL

5.	Presently autho	rized point	of diver	sion:								
	One in the			Quarter of the	ne		C	uarter of the		LOT 3		_ Quarter
	of Section	31		, Township		30	S	outh, Range		32		(W)
	in HASKELL		County,	Kansas,	1773	_feet North	4578	feet We	st of Sou	utheast c	orner of	section.
	Authorized Rate											
1	(DWR use only:	Computer	ID No.	02	_ GP	S	fee	et North		fee	t West)	
	☐This point will n											follows:
	Proposed point											
	One in the	Nu		Quarter of the	ne	NE	Q	uarter of the		LOT 3	SW	Quarte
	of Section	31		, Township	44	30	S	outh, Range		32		(W)
	in HASKELL		County,	Kansas,	2066	feet North	4618	feet We	st of Sou	utheast c	orner of	section.
	Proposed Rate _											
	This point is:	Additional \	Nell □	Geo Center	r List of	ther water rig	ghts that	will use this	point			
3. F	Presently autho	rized point	of diver	sion:		,11						
	One in the			Quarter of the	ne		Q	uarter of the				Quarte
	One in the			, Township	idio .		S	outh, Range				(E/W)
	in		County	Kansas,		feet North		feet We	st of Sou	utheast c	orner of	section.
	Authorized Rate											
	(DWR use only:	Computer	ID No.		GP	S	fee	et North		fee	t West)	
	☐This point will n											
	Proposed point	of diversion	n: (Com	plete only i	f chang	e is request	ted or if	existing poi	nt is be	tter des	cribed b	y GPS)
	One in the			Quarter of the	ne		Q	uarter of the				Quarte
	of Section			, Township			s	outh, Range				(E/W)
	in	7	County.	Kansas.		feet North		feet We	st of Sou	utheast c	orner of	section.
	Proposed Rate _		Р	roposed Qu	antity	_	Pro	posed well d	epth (fee	et)		
	This point is:											

7.	The changes her					s?						
	(please be specific	c) <u>LOSS OF</u>	PRODU	CTION		20	00 200	100	North 0	100	200	300
								пппппппп		ЩПППППППППППППППППППППППППППППППППППППП	прищи	9
							= -	/-	<u>±</u>			3
8.	If a well, is the tes	t hole log at	tached?	Yes □	No	200	EIA	1+1	Ξ,		7 '-	300 E
	L 52 L					200			Ξ '		1/1	= 200
9.	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be) o	completed	by?			- /		Ξ		- /-	1
	UPON APPROVA	L				100	- +	+ $+$ $+$	= 1	+ 1	+ 17	100
40	If the contest of allies] _		=			₹
10.	If the point of dive					W+0	E	ախախախ	.	adanta	ulaataa	E
	(a) What are you	going to do	with the	old well?		westu	[ուրական	=	nquatn	uluutu	East
	PLUG / CAP						<u> </u>	_	Ξ	-		7
		ha dana? I	IDON CC	MDI ETION		100	+ $+$	+1	= 1	+ 1	+ 17	100
	(b) When will this	s be done? L	JPON CC	MPLETION			E\ _		Ξ		_ /.	Ξ.
4.4	O	D:	. 4		-446	JO 300		- 1 - 1	Ξ.	T r		300
11.	Groundwater Man	res 🛛 No		mmendation	attached	d? 200	E, 4	1 + 1	= '	+ 1	7 '-	200
		res 🖂 No	J						=	-/	<u> </u>	=
12.	Assisted by AM/G	CFO					Emmi		u‡uuh	- Indiana		4
					2 611	30	00 200	100	0 South	100 Scale: 11	200 hashmark=10	300 ft
13a	If the proposed po							al ma!1 - f - l'				
	feet but within 2,64 a topographic ma	ap or aeria	existing Liphotogr	aph. For a	roundwa	ater of t	he existin	ea point of aiv ig point of d	ersion W iversion	indicate	its locat	tion on the
	sources, show all	wells (includ	ling dome	estic) within o	ne-half r	nile diag	gram sho	wn above i	n relation	on to the	e existin	g point

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile

downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	n the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently autho ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applica	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subs ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmating age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorize their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete.	red agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
	14 to day of TAINHARY, 2021
Dated at JE Land Hattle Juc Kansas, this	day of
Cugal Wrent Vislo	(Spouse)
WE LANG TO A MIR THE	(opouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of SS	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in moderate of the control of the con	presence and sworn to before me this 14TH day Motary Public
<u>ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED</u> . To be complete, all o accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCHEDU	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to; Kansas Departme	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
 (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use 	\$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With limit	visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7</i> h the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, tations of File No. 11217	b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to chan	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ No	e located more than feet from the previously t Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measuremen K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 th	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, brough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be cauthorized extension of time. By March 1, 20	ompleted on or before December 31, 20 <a>- , or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the led by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	ed notice. Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. TApplicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summappropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promuly	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agri	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Market the Man
	I within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MCITAET A. MBYER
File	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture ,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
665	pal Ďivision, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance:
prec	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds) SS
		Acknowledged before me on
		by Michael A. Meyer.
		Signature:
		Notary Public
		My commission expires: JULIE JONES My Appointment Expires Notary N
		Sandaline.

Street Address:

County: Haskell Quarter: 5W

10002

City, State:

Rig#:

Customer Name: W.E. Land + Cattle / Gene Wright

Location: 293' North + 40' Wast of Existing Well

SUBLETTE, KS 67877

Section:

Elevation: 2906'



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

| WO#: 21043 | Date: |-5-2|
| Test #: 5 | E LOG: No
| Driller: Dale Gning
| Township: 30 | Range: 32
| GPS: N37,393+6 | W100,86873
| Static WL: 332 | Estimated?

Proposed Well Depth 880

		Footage		WELL LOCATION &O'SUMP
%	From	Pay	То	Description of Strata
	0		2	Top Soil
	2		111	Brown Sandy Clay w/ Some Calich
	11		46	Brown Sandy Clay & Calich
	46		65	Brown Clay
api yaya	65		72	Fine Med Sand
	72		103	Fine Med Course Sand Small Med Gravel
	103		117	Brown Sandy Clay
	117		214	Fine Med Course Sand Small Med Gravel
	214		221	Brown + Light Blue Clay
	221		284	Fine Med Course Sand Small Gravel
	284		317	Fine Med Sand Few Course w/ Few Clay Layous
	317		349	Blue & Little Brown Clay
20	349	9	358	Fine Med Course Sand Little Tight"
25	358	51	1409	Fine Med Course Squal Small Gravel
	409		439	Brown Sandy Clay & Calich w/ Fow Lione Rock Strips
5	439	12	451	Brown Sandy Clay + Calich w/Some Sand Layers
	451	The state of the s	467	Brown Sondy Clay "Little Sticky"
10	1467	22	489	Time Sand
10	1489	12	501	Fine Sand V Brown Bock + Few Clay Stringers
	501		539	Sandstone " Men Thin Sandstone Strips Sandstone " Med Little Water"
10	539	21	560	Sandstone "Used Little Water"
10	560	40	600	Sandstone "Used Some Water & Little Loase In Places"
	600		605	Soupstone & Line Stone "Hard"
			0.0	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
		•		
				Super Gel X -5
				Grout -5
				Hole Plug -6
				Perma Plug -1
				43/4 Drag Blade -1
	No.			
			E. C.	
Walasa.				
			STATE OF THE PARTY	

